The Company may be dissolved at any moment by a decision of the 

general meeting of shareholders resolving in the same manner as for the 

amendment of these articles of incorporation. 

CHAPTER II- CAPITAL, SHARES 

Article 5. Corporate Capital 

The Company has an issued capital of thirty-one thousand Euro (EUR 

31,000.-), divided into three thousand one hundred (3,100) shares with a par 

value of ten Euro (EUR 10.-) each. 

Article 6. Shares 

The shares will be in registered form without option to convert them into 

bearer shares. 

The share capital maybe increased or reduced in compliance with legal 

requirements.

[...]

La Société peut être dissoute à tout moment par une décision de 

l’assemblée générale des actionnaires statuant dans les mêmes conditions que 

pour la modification des présents statuts. 

CHAPITRE II- CAPITAL, ACTIONS 

Article 5. Capital Social 

La Société a un capital social émis de trente et un mille euros (31.000,- 

EUR), divisé en trois mille cent (3.100) actions ayant une valeur nominale de 

dix euros. 

Article 6. Actions 

Les actions sont nominatives sans possibilité de les convertir en actions au 

porteur. 

Le capital social peut être augmenté ou réduit à condition selon les 

conditions légales requises.